contained herein constitute summaries of certain provisions thereof and do not purport to be complete.  This Private
Placement Memorandum was approved by the Issuer.

HOU:2990066.1

APPENDIX A

MATURITY SCHEDULE

Principal

August 15

Interest

Initial
  Amount

Maturity

Rate

Yield

CUSIP No.

 $   585,000

2024
   595,000

2025

   610,000

2026
   625,000

2027

   635,000

2028
   655,000

2029

   670,000

2030
   685,000

2031

   705,000

2032
   725,000

2033

   745,000

2034
   765,000

2035

HOU:2990066.1

APPENDIX B

FORM OF OFFICIAL ACTION

HOU:2990066.1

APPENDIX C

FORM OF OPINION OF BOND COUNSEL

HOU:2990066.1

APPENDIX D

DRAW SCHEDULE

1

Appendix: Part C45 a
Proforma

Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority

Pro Forma

SWIFT Bonds
FYE

8/31/2015
Operating
Revenues

Operating
Expenses

Net Revenues Existing
Debt Service

 Principal Coupon  Interest  Total Total Debt
Service

Coverage Coverage
Ratio

2015 13,731,909 9,234,575 4,497,333$   1,080,059$   -$   -$   -$   1,080,059$   3,417,274$   4.1640
2016 13,859,085 9,326,921 4,532,164   1,080,959   -   -   -   1,080,959   3,451,204   4.1927
2017 13,987,532 9,420,190 4,567,342   1,081,259   -   -   -   1,081,259   3,486,083   4.2241
2018 14,117,265 9,514,392 4,602,872   1,081,109   -   -   -   1,081,109   3,521,763   4.2575
2019 14,248,294 9,609,536 4,638,758   1,090,001   -   -   -   1,090,001   3,548,757   4.2557
2020 14,380,634 9,705,632 4,675,002   1,087,526   -   -   -   1,087,526   3,587,476   4.2987
2021 14,514,297 9,802,688 4,711,609   1,088,779   -   -   -   1,088,779   3,622,830   4.3274
2022 14,649,297 9,900,715 4,748,582   1,088,604   -   -   -   1,088,604   3,659,978   4.3621
2023 14,785,647 9,999,722 4,785,925   1,094,398   -   -   -   1,094,398   3,691,527   4.3731
2024 14,923,360 10,099,719 4,823,641   1,093,006   585,000   2.05% 203,371   788,371   1,881,377   2,942,264   2.5639
2025 15,062,451 10,200,716 4,861,734   1,093,784   595,000   2.13% 191,390   786,390   1,880,174   2,981,560   2.5858
2026 15,202,932 10,302,724 4,900,208   1,092,478   610,000   2.26% 178,747   788,747   1,881,224   3,018,984   2.6048
2027 15,344,818 10,405,751 4,939,067   1,098,752   625,000   2.36% 164,954   789,954   1,888,706   3,050,361   2.6151
2028 15,488,123 10,509,808 4,978,315   787,241   635,000   2.47% 150,186   785,186   1,572,426   3,405,888   3.1660
2029 15,632,861 10,614,906 5,017,955   780,960   655,000   2.57% 134,482   789,482   1,570,442   3,447,513   3.1952
2030 15,779,047 10,721,055 5,057,991   368,999   670,000   2.63% 117,668   787,668   1,156,668   3,901,324   4.3729
2031 15,926,694 10,828,266 5,098,428   685,000   2.68% 100,074   785,074   785,074   4,313,354   6.4942
2032 16,075,818 10,936,549 5,139,269   705,000   2.73% 81,737   786,737   786,737   4,352,533   6.5324
2033 16,226,433 11,045,914 5,180,519   725,000   2.76% 62,504   787,504   787,504   4,393,015   6.5784
2034 16,378,554 11,156,373 5,222,181   745,000   2.80% 42,480   787,480   787,480   4,434,701   6.6315
2035 16,532,196 11,267,937 5,264,260   765,000   2.83% 21,650   786,650   786,650   4,477,610   6.6920

 Total 16,087,913$  8,000,000$   1,449,242$   9,449,242$   25,537,155$

2

Appendix: Part C45a
Estimated Debt Service

Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority

Estimated Debt Service
Deferred Loan Structure

SWIFT Loan
FYE 8/31 Principal Coupon Interest Total

2015 -   -

2016 -   -

2017 -   -

2018 -   -

2019 -   -

2020 -   -

2021 -   -

2022 -   -

2023 -   -

2024 585,000.00   2.05% 203,371.06   788,371.06

2025 595,000.00   2.13% 191,390.26   786,390.26

2026 610,000.00   2.26% 178,746.50   788,746.50

2027 625,000.00   2.36% 164,954.40   789,954.40

2028 635,000.00   2.47% 150,185.66   785,185.66

2029 655,000.00   2.57% 134,482.10   789,482.10

2030 670,000.00   2.63% 117,668.26   787,668.26

2031 685,000.00   2.68% 100,074.06   785,074.06

2032 705,000.00   2.73% 81,736.60   786,736.60

2033 725,000.00   2.76% 62,504.20   787,504.20

2034 745,000.00   2.80% 42,479.70   787,479.70

2035 765,000.00   2.83% 21,649.50   786,649.50

8,000,000.00   1,449,242.30   9,449,242.30

3

Appendix: Part C46
Five Year Comparative Operating Statement

4

Annual Audit

Appendix: Part C47

5

Annual Audit

Appendix: Part C47

6

Appendix: Part C47
Interim Financial Information

7

Appendix: Part C49
Schedule  Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority

Existing Debt Service

Fiscal
Year
End Series 2011 (1) Series 2012 (2) Total

31-Aug  Principal Coupon  Interest  Total  Principal Coupon  Interest  Total  Principal  Interest  Total
2015 470,000.00 3.00% 347,456.26$   817,456.26$   225,000.00$   0.00% 37,603.00$   262,603.00$   695,000.00$   385,059.26$   1,080,059.26$
2016 490,000.00   3.00% 333,356.26   823,356.26   220,000.00   0.00% 37,603.00   257,603.00   710,000.00   370,959.26   1,080,959.26
2017 505,000.00   3.00% 318,656.26   823,656.26   220,000.00   0.00% 37,603.00   257,603.00   725,000.00   356,259.26   1,081,259.26
2018 520,000.00   4.00% 303,506.26   823,506.26   220,000.00   0.14% 37,603.00   257,603.00   740,000.00   341,109.26   1,081,109.26
2019 545,000.00   4.00% 282,706.26   827,706.26   225,000.00   0.30% 37,295.00   262,295.00   770,000.00   320,001.26   1,090,001.26
2020 565,000.00   4.00% 260,906.26   825,906.26   225,000.00   0.51% 36,620.00   261,620.00   790,000.00   297,526.26   1,087,526.26
2021 590,000.00   4.00% 238,306.26   828,306.26   225,000.00   0.70% 35,472.50   260,472.50   815,000.00   273,778.76   1,088,778.76
2022 615,000.00   3.63% 214,706.26   829,706.26   225,000.00   0.85% 33,897.50   258,897.50   840,000.00   248,603.76   1,088,603.76
2023 640,000.00   3.75% 192,412.50   832,412.50   230,000.00   1.04% 31,985.00   261,985.00   870,000.00   224,397.50   1,094,397.50
2024 665,000.00   4.00% 168,412.50   833,412.50   230,000.00   1.14% 29,593.00   259,593.00   895,000.00   198,005.50   1,093,005.50
2025 690,000.00   4.13% 141,812.50   831,812.50   235,000.00   1.21% 26,971.00   261,971.00   925,000.00   168,783.50   1,093,783.50
2026 720,000.00   4.25% 113,350.00   833,350.00   235,000.00   1.33% 24,127.50   259,127.50   955,000.00   137,477.50   1,092,477.50
2027 755,000.00   4.38% 82,750.00   837,750.00   240,000.00   1.45% 21,002.00   261,002.00   995,000.00   103,752.00   1,098,752.00
2028 475,000.00   4.63% 49,718.76   524,718.76   245,000.00   1.76% 17,522.00   262,522.00   720,000.00   67,240.76   787,240.76
2029 495,000.00   4.63% 27,750.00   522,750.00   245,000.00   1.66% 13,210.00   258,210.00   740,000.00   40,960.00   780,960.00
2030 105,000.00   4.63% 4,856.26   109,856.26   250,000.00   1.76% 9,143.00   259,143.00   355,000.00   13,999.26   368,999.26

 Total 8,845,000.00$   3,080,662.60$   11,925,662.60$  3,695,000.00$   467,250.50$   4,162,250.50$   12,540,000.00$  3,547,913.10$   16,087,913.10$

 (1) - Bonds were sold in the public market.

 (2) - Bonds were sold to the Texas Water Development Board.

8

Appendix: Part C52
Raw Water Contract Example

9

Appendix: Part C52
Raw Water Contract Example

10

Appendix: Part C52
Raw Water Contract Example

11

Appendix: Part C52
Raw Water Contract Example

12

Appendix: Part C52
Raw Water Contract Example

13

Appendix: Part C52
Raw Water Contract Example

14

Appendix: Part C52
Letter of Support

15

Appendix: Part C52
Letter of Support

16

Appendix: Part C52
Memorandum of Understanding